## GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Building No. II Mizoram Secretariat (MINECO) Aizawl, 796001, Mizoram Email: sed.mizoramgov@gmail.com Aizawl, the 19<sup>th</sup> September, 2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

No.A.42016/1/2024-EDN: It is hereby notified that an honorarium of Rs. 40,000/-(Rupees Forty Thousand) will be awarded to Rev. Dr. K. Thanzauva, Consultant, School Education Department per month in recognition for his expertise and services rendered to School Education Department, Govt. of Mizoram with effect from the date of joining and until further order.

## Sd/-DAVID LALTHANTLUANGA

Special Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram School Education Department

Memo No. A.42016/1/2024-EDN

Aizawl, the 19th September, 2024

Copy to: -

- 1. P.S to Minister, School Education Department, Mizoram.
- 2. P.S. to Special Secretary, School Education Department.
- 3. Director, Directorate of School Education Department.
- 4. Director, SCERT.
- 5. Controller, Printing & Stationeries with 6 spare copies for publication in the Gazette of Mizoram.
- 6. Website Manager, Directorate of School Education for uploading in the Department's website.
- 7. Person concerned.

8. Guard File.

(LALSANGPUIA)

Under Secretary I to the Govt. of Mizoram School Education Department

Py Zuala. Slabibli

ceip No. 2019